

PROCLAMATION

Presented by Supervisor Ron Roberts

HONORING CHILDREN'S PHYSICIANS MEDICAL GROUP

WHEREAS, the health, safety and well-being of residents is of primary concern for the County of San Diego and on July 13, 2010, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors adopted Live Well San Diego to achieve the County's vision of safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

WHEREAS, the Live Well San Diego vision is about uniting all sectors—business, schools, military and veterans' organizations, community and faith-based organizations, and all levels of government—in order to bring about positive change; and

WHEREAS, the mission of Children's Physicians Medical Group is to support and enhance the physician-patient relationship by ensuring excellence in clinical care, quality and service; and

WHEREAS, Children's Physicians Medical Group is a unique network of dedicated pediatric physicians with a shared vision to transform the way pediatric care is delivered; and

WHEREAS, for 74,000 patients, the Children's Physicians Medical Group is striving to build a better service delivery system; and

WHEREAS, Children's Physicians Medical Group is working on high-impact goals such as decreasing the emergency room utilization rate, improving overall access to primary care physicians for preventive and acute care, and increasing the per member per year visit rate; and

WHEREAS, Children's Physicians Medical Group is committed to continuing to advance Live Well San Diego into the future and is embracing strategies of this vision by addressing mental health issues early by providing depression screening for teenagers, conducting medical education events for providers that address children's critical health issues, and collaborating with community partners to hold free educational roundtables for parents; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Diego is committed to recognizing and honoring those organizations that are dedicated to the best ideals of public service and the Children's Physicians Medical Group is one such worthy organization: NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT PROCLAIMED by Chairwoman Kristin Gaspar and all members of the San Diego County Board of Supervisors on this 1st day of November 2018 that they commend CHILDREN'S PHYSICIANS MEDICAL GROUP for its outstanding service, leadership, and commitment to the health and wellness of county residents, and do hereby declare this day to be the "CHILDREN'S PHYSICIANS MEDICAL GROUP LIVE WELL SAN DIEGO DAY" throughout San Diego County.